SOFT-OIL-GEL AFTER SHAVE FORMULA TFC-0059

Silky, soft oil gel to help soothe and heal post shave skin.

PHASE

BB2-42-1

TRADE NAME

Floviva Sunflower Oil*
Floviva Jojoba Oil*

Dowsil 90407

Vitamin F Forte!

Arnica Oil CLR?

PhytoDefense CLR?!

Floviva Orange Oil
Sweet Organic!

Covasilic 153
C12-13 Alkyl Benzoate

ColaMulse 3G0O*

Nixalin!

INCI NAME
Helianthus Annuus
(Sunflower) Seed Oil
Simmondsia Chinensis
(Jojoba) Seed Qil

Cyclopentasiloxane (and)
Dimethicone Crosspolymer

Linoleic Acid (and) Linolenic
Acid

Glycine Soja (Soybean) Oil
(and) Arnica Montana
Flower Extract (and)
Tocopherol

Glycine Soja (Soybean) Oil
(and) Dicaprylyl Ether (and)
Magnolia Grandiflora Bark
Extract (and) Lauryl Alcohol

Citrus Aurantium Dulcis Peel
oil

Silica Dimethyl Silylate

C12-13 Alkyl Benzoate

Polyglyceryl-3 Oleate

Betulin

W/W %

32.50
25.00

10.00

1.00

5.00

3.00

3.00

3.00
4.00

5.00

1.00

TOTAL 100.00

1TAOS, 2Dow Chemical, 3Sensient, *Colonial Chemical

by

TAOS INC.

CHNICAL ART C

INGREDIENTS

Highly absorbent and non-comedogenic. Keeps your skin hydrated.

Strong antioxidant properties and provides high levels of vitamin E that help
wounds heal quickly and reduce scaring.

Nurtures, protects and acts as a skin conditioner. Particularly suitable
for the treatment of dry, stressed and sensitive skin, potently
supporting the skin in re-building and maintaining its natural healthy
structure and functionality

Renowned for its ability to stimulate and heal the skin, which is
illustrated by its extensive use in the treatment of bruises and sprains. It
is also known for its calming and soothing properties.

Designed for the care of hyper-reactive and irritable skin. Provides relief
from burning/stinging/itching sensations and skin redness.

Organic oil from the peel of sweet orange. Promotes collagen
production as well as increase the blood flow to improve circulation.
Soothes dry, irritated, and acne-prone skin.

A powerful bioavailable triterpene upcycled from white birch. Helps skin
recover from exterior aggressions and from chronic problems
associated with irritation, sensitivity, and reactivity. Protects skin and
provides reparative and regenerative properties.

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations
are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be
considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.
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