

SOFT-OIL-GEL AFTER SHAVE FORMULA TFC-0059

Silky, soft oil gel to help soothe and heal post shave skin.

PHASE	TRADE NAME	INCI NAME	W/W %	INGREDIENTS
A	Floviva Sunflower Oil ¹	Helianthus Annuus (Sunflower) Seed Oil	32.50	Highly absorbent and non-comedogenic. Keeps your skin hydrated.
	Floviva Jojoba Oil ¹	Simmondsia Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil	25.00	Strong antioxidant properties and provides high levels of vitamin E that help wounds heal quickly and reduce scaring.
	Dowsil 9040 ²	Cyclopentasiloxane (and) Dimethicone Crosspolymer	10.00	
	Vitamin F Forte ¹	Linoleic Acid (and) Linolenic Acid	1.00	Nurtures, protects and acts as a skin conditioner. Particularly suitable for the treatment of dry, stressed and sensitive skin, potently supporting the skin in re-building and maintaining its natural healthy structure and functionality
	Arnica Oil CLR ¹	Glycine Soja (Soybean) Oil (and) Arnica Montana Flower Extract (and) Tocopherol	5.00	Renowned for its ability to stimulate and heal the skin, which is illustrated by its extensive use in the treatment of bruises and sprains. It is also known for its calming and soothing properties.
	PhytoDefense CLR ¹	Glycine Soja (Soybean) Oil (and) Dicaprylyl Ether (and) Magnolia Grandiflora Bark Extract (and) Lauryl Alcohol	3.00	Designed for the care of hyper-reactive and irritable skin. Provides relief from burning/stinging/itching sensations and skin redness.
	Floviva Orange Oil Sweet Organic ¹	Citrus Aurantium Dulcis Peel Oil	3.00	Organic oil from the peel of sweet orange. Promotes collagen production as well as increase the blood flow to improve circulation. Soothes dry, irritated, and acne-prone skin.
	Covasilic 15 ³	Silica Dimethyl Silylate	3.00	
В	C12-13 Alkyl Benzoate	C12-13 Alkyl Benzoate	4.00	
	ColaMulse 3GO ⁴	Polyglyceryl-3 Oleate	5.00	
	Nixalin ¹	Betulin	1.00	A powerful bioavailable triterpene upcycled from white birch. Helps skin recover from exterior aggressions and from chronic problems associated with irritation, sensitivity, and reactivity. Protects skin and provides reparative and regenerative properties.
BB2-42-1	TOTAL			·

¹TAOS, ²Dow Chemical, ³Sensient, ⁴Colonial Chemical

Technical Art of Science, its partners and suppliers, provide formulations and recommendations based on our experience in technical applications. The formulations are intended to act as a guide for use at your discretion or risk and we assume no liability in connection with the use. The references and formulations are not to be considered a recommendation of any use that may infringe on any patents or other proprietary rights of other companies.